C&K® Switch Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: VL 08/20/25
1
PTS647 Series
Tactile Switch for SMT 4.5 x 4.5 mm Switches
The PTS647 series is a small 4.5 x 4.5 form factor in SMT version

  0
⌀2,3
Notes:
Specifications listed above are for switches with standard options. For information on specific and custom
switches, consult Customer Service Center.
C&K® Switch Datasheet
© 2025 Littelfuse, Inc.
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Revised: VL 08/20/25
2
PTS647 Series
Tactile Switch for SMT 4.5 x 4.5 mm Switches
Mechanical Characteristics
Terminations (mm)
Part # Operating Force (N) Travel (mm) Color Life Height (mm)
PTS647SN38SMTR2 LFS 1.0 +/-0.5 0.2 +/-0.1 Black 500,000 3.8
PTS647SN38SMTR2N LFS 1.0 +/-0.5 0.15 +/-0.1 Blue 500,000 3.8
PTS647SM38SMTR2 LFS 1.8 +/-0.5 0.2 +/-0.1 Black 500,000 3.8
PTS647SM38SMTR2N LFS 1.8 +/-0.5 0.15 +/-0.1 Blue 500,000 3.8
PTS647SK38SMTR2 LFS 2.5 +/-0.5 0.25 +/-0.1 Black 200,000 3.8
PTS647SK38SMTR2N LFS 2.5 +/-0.5 0.2 +/-0.1 Blue 200,000 3.8
PTS647SN50SMTR2 LFS 1.0 +/-0.5 0.2 +/-0.1 Black 500,000 5.0
PTS647SN50SMTR2N LFS 1.0 +/-0.5 0.15 +/-0.1 Blue 500,000 5.0
PTS647SM50SMTR2 LFS 1.8 +/-0.5 0.2 +/-0.1 Black 500,000 5.0
PTS647SM50SMTR2N LFS 1.8 +/-0.5 0.15 +/-0.1 Blue 500,000 5.0
PTS647SK50SMTR2 LFS 2.5 +/-0.5 0.25 +/-0.1 Black 200,000 5.0
PTS647SK50SMTR2N LFS 2.5 +/-0.5 0.2 +/-0.1 Blue 200,000 5.0
PTS647SN70SMTR2 LFS 1.0 +/-0.5 0.2 +/-0.1 Black 500,000 7.0
PTS647SN70SMTR2N LFS 1.0 +/-0.5 0.15 +/-0.1 Blue 500,000 7.0
PTS647SM70SMTR2 LFS 1.8 +/-0.5 0.2 +/-0.1 Black 500,000 7.0
PTS647SM70SMTR2N LFS 1.8 +/-0.5 0.15 +/-0.1 Blue 500,000 7.0
PTS647SK70SMTR2 LFS 2.5 +/-0.5 0.25 +/-0.1 Black 200,000 7.0
PTS647SK70SMTR2N LFS 2.5 +/-0.5 0.2 +/-0.1 Blue 200,000 7.0
Recommended PCB Layout
6,8
3,7
2